

ASMC Cleveland / Kearney & Company 2024 Member Scholarship



Guidelines and Eligibility Criteria

SCHOLARSHIP TYPE & ELIGIBILITY

The American Society of Military Comptrollers (ASMC) and Kearney & Company are pleased to offer Two scholarships one for \$875 and one for \$550 to two Cleveland Chapter ASMC Members currently pursuing college degrees. Scholarships must be applied towards college tuition and/or books.

QUALIFICATIONS

Scholarships will be awarded based on a candidate's potential for making a meaningful contribution to government service through ASMC and through the established scholarship criteria. Academic achievement prior to application is an indication of potential for successful study, but is not the only criteria that will be considered. To qualify, the applicant:

\square Must possess a minimum grade point average of 2.5 on a 4.0 scale
\square Must be an active member of the ASMC Cleveland Chapter

THE ESSAY

Applicants must submit a minimum 500-word, double-spaced essay on the topic below. Please include your full name and contact information on the cover page of your document.

Describe a mentor who has been influential in your governmental financial management career. What characteristics made them influential to you? How do you plan to look for opportunities to mentor others in the future?

DEADLINE

Scholarship applications and required documentation must be received by the close of business on Friday, February 23, 2024. No incomplete or late applications will be considered.

APPLI	CATION CHECKLIST
	☐ ASMC Cleveland / Kearney & Company Scholarship Application
	□ Essay
	☐ Most current school transcript

WHERE TO SEND APPLICATION PACKET

Submit your completed scholarship application, essay, and official college transcript to:

Via Mail	Via Email	
American Society of Military Comptrollers, Cleveland Chapter	ASMC.CL.Scholarship@gmail.com	
Attention: Scholarship Committee P.O. Box 99907 Cleveland, Ohio 44199	Applicants may also submit questions to this email prior to the deadline.	



ASMC Cleveland / Kearney & Company 2024 Member Scholarship



Application

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Name				
ASMC Membership Num	ber			
Address				
City	State	Zip		
Home Phone () _	-	Cell Phone (
E-mail				
Name of academic instit	ution you attend:			
Major				
GPA (Cumulative)				
CURRENT EMPLOYM	<u>ENT</u>			
Name of employer				
Address of employer				
City	State	Zip		
Phone				
Your Title				_
Length of Service				_
SIGNATURE By signing below, you a applicant also accepts the				true. The
Signature of ASMC Mem	ber	Da	ite	
If selected for this scholars & AGA Cleveland Chapte			_	

Only complete scholarship packets received by **Friday, February 23, 2024**, will be considered.